## BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

PHONE: 732-776-2999 FAX: 732-775-1782 EMAIL: INFO@BRADLEYBEACHNJ.GOV 701 MAIN STREET BRADLEY BEACH NJ 07720-1089 WWW.BRADLEYBEACHNJ.GOV LARRY FOX, MAYOR
MEREDITH DEMARCO
ACTING BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR

To: Borough Council

From: Mayor Larry Fox and Municipal Clerk Erica Kostyz

Re: Amendment to Arts Council Appointments on the January 10, 2024 Memo.

Date: January 24, 2024

The following Appointments Member's names have been amended for the Arts Council from the January 10, 2024 Reorganization Meeting.

## **Arts Council**

| Chairwoman | Julia Sandra Rand | Expires 12/31/24 |
|------------|-------------------|------------------|
| Member (s) | Jacklyn Schneider | Expires 12/31/24 |
|            | Nathanial Riccio  | Expires 12/31/24 |
|            | Daniel Leyes      | Expires 12/31/24 |
|            | Rebecca Flemming  | Expires 12/31/24 |
|            | June Julian       | Expires 12/31/24 |